

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Chicago,

15th Floor

The First National Bank of

as Administrative Agent

One First National Plaza

Chicago, IL 60670

PATENIS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

Name of conveying party:

Aerospace Display Systems, Inc. 2321 Topaz Dr. Hatfiled, PA 19440

3. Nature of conveyance:

Grant of Patent Security Interest

September 2, 1998 Execution Date:

Application numbers and patent numbers:

A. Patent Application Nos.

B. Patent Nos.

5,539,552 4,401,369

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Regina O'Flaherty Legal Assistant O'Melveny & Myers LLP 555 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

Total number of applications and registrations involved:

2

Total fee:

\$80 (Enclosed)

8. Deposit Account Number:

N/A

9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 1

09/25/1998 TTON11 00000236 5539552

LA1-818128.V1

PATENT REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0488 S CAN PAGE, STATES OF THE STAT

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

1008403872

O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP REGINA O'FLAHERTY 555 13TH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

Inhouse

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9 23 PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/09/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9463/0678

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS)

ASSIGNOR:

AEROSPACE DISPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.

DOC DATE: 09/02/1998

ASSIGNEE:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, THE, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT ONE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA 15TH FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60670

SERIAL NUMBER: 08426170 PATENT NUMBER: 5539552

SERIAL NUMBER: 06312678 PATENT NUMBER: 4401369 FILING DATE: 04/20/1995 ISSUE DATE: 07/23/1996

FILING DATE: 10/19/1981 ISSUE DATE: 08/30/1983

> PATENT REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0489

MAURICE CARTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/09/1998 REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0490